

FUJIFILM SonoSite, Inc. • 21919 30th Dr. SE, Bothell, WA 98021-3904 USA • Telephone 1.425.951.1200 • Facsimile 1.425.951.1201

CYBERSECURITY ALERT

Dear SonoSite Customer,

FUJIFILM SonoSite, Inc. ("SonoSite") is aware of the recent global attack of the WannaCry ransomware worm and has diligently evaluated the potential impact on its ultrasound systems and operating software. After a thorough investigation, SonoSite has determined that its ultrasound systems are not affected by this worm.

The systems listed below are not affected by WannaCry:

SonoSite Edge II ultrasound system SonoSite SII ultrasound system SonoSite iViz ultrasound system SonoSite X-Porte ultrasound system SonoSite Edge ultrasound system SonoSite NanoMaxx ultrasound system SonoSite S Series ultrasound systems SonoSite MicroMaxx ultrasound system SonoSite Titan ultrasound system SonoSite iLook ultrasound system SonoSite 180 ultrasound system SonoSite SonoHeart ultrasound system FUJIFILM FC1 ultrasound system

SonoSite remains committed to the safety and security of its customers, any further questions can be directed to SonoSite technical support:

Phone (U.S. or Canada) (877) 657-8118
Phone (Outside U.S. or Canada) (425) 951-1330, or call your local representative
Fax (425) 951-6700
E-mail <u>ffss-service@fujifilm.com</u>
Web <u>SonoSite.com</u> Europe Service Center Main: +31 20 751 2020 English support: +44 14 6234 1151 French support: +33 1 8288 0702 German support: +49 69 8088 4030 Italian support: +39 02 9475 3655 Spanish support: +34 91 123 8451 Asia Service Center +65 6380-5589

For information regarding FUJIFILM VisualSonics products, including Vevo MD, please visit: <u>www.visualsonics.com</u>.